### **TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

# ITEM I: (10) 25 KVA PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 240/120

#### **GUC STOCK # 207860**

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformers Sales (Ermco)	10	\$1,106.00	\$2,145.50*	\$11,060.00
Stuart C. Irby Co. (Central Moloney)	10	1,375.00	2,362.30	13,750.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (ABB)	13	1,560.00	2,534.40	15,600.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	16	1,622.00	2,647.40	16,220.00

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

### **TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

# ITEM II: (30) 50 KVA PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 240/120

#### **GUC STOCK # 205140**

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformers Sales (Ermco)	10	\$1,477.00	\$3,124.00*	\$44,310.00
,		Ψ1,111100	φο,12 1100	ψ : 1,0 : 0.00
Stuart C. Irby Co. (Central Moloney)	10	1,655.00	3,395.90	49,650.00
W B: ('I t'   (ABB)	40	4 700 00	0.400.00	50.040.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (ABB)	13	1,798.00	3,488.20	53,940.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	16	1,938.00	3,715.20	58,140.00

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

### **TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

# ITEM III: (30) 75 KVA PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 240/120

### **GUC STOCK # 205040**

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Stuart C. Irby Co. (Central Moloney)	10	\$1,995.00	\$4,274.10	\$59,850.00*
National Transformers Sales (Ermco)	10	2,134.00	4,254.70	64,020.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (ABB)	13	2,579.00	4,397.00	77,370.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	16	2,323.00	4,800.10	69,690.00

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates recommended award based on the 3% evaluation.

#### **TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

# ITEM IV: (4) 300 KVA Three-PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 277/480

### **GUC STOCK # 208240**

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformers Sales (Ermco)	12	\$7,090.00	\$15,779.50	\$28,360.00*
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (ABB)	18	9,710.00	15,772.40	38,840.00
Stuart C. Irby Co.(CG Power)	14	8,048.00	16,429.10	32,192.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	14	9,644.00	18,338.90	38,576.00

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates recommended award based on the 3% evaluation.

### **TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

# ITEM V: (2) 500 KVA THREE-PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 277/480

#### **GUC STOCK # 208250**

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformers Sales (Ermco)	12	\$9,040.00	\$21,807.70*	\$18,080.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (ABB)	14	14,640.00	22,396.20	29,280.00
Stuart C. Irby Co. (CG Power)	18	10,760.00	22,780.10	21,520.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	14	11,807.00	25,367.60	23,614.00

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.